## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	┓ ║
Charles Ruppert				12/23/2009	
Charles Ruppert				12/23/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	The United States	of America			7
Street Address:	as represented by	he			
Internal Address:	Secretary of the Ar	my			
City:	Washington				
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COL	UMBIA			
Postal Code:	20515				
Property Application Number:		99785	Number		=
CORRESPONDENCI		99785			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	•		ul, it will be sent via US		
Mail. Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: Vicki A. Upch 5183 Blackha	urch			
Address Line 4:	APG, MARYL	AND 21010-5424			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	DAM 700-08			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Vicki A Upchurch			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Ruppert Assig source=Ruppert Assig source=Ruppert Assig source=Ruppert Assig	gnment#page2.tif gnment#page3.tif				

7

8206	4435

ASSIGNMENT	
FROM CONTRACTOR-EMPLOYEE TO CONTRACTOR	
FROM CONTRACTOR TO GOVERNMENT (AMC-R 825-2)	
APPLICATION FOR: Portable Inflatable Protective Partitioning System Short Title of Invention	<b>n an</b> an
INVENTOR(S): Charles Ruppert	
• SERIAL NO: 13/091,785 • FILING DATE: 537011 DATE OATH EXECUTED: 12/03/20	<u>9</u>
CONTRACTOR: CHARLES RUPPERT	
contract NO: $N/A$	
SUBCONTRACTOR: N/A	****
Data not known at execution time may be added later for better identification.	****
WHEREAS, under the terms of the above-identified Government contract with the United States Government the Contractor ** agreed, inter alia, to grant to the Government certain rights under inventions and/or discoveries conceived or first actually reduced to practice in the performance of said contract; and WHEREAS, the above-identified patent application discloses invention(s) within the purview of said rights	9
agreed to be granted by the Contractor to the Government; and WHEREAS, the Government desires that the assignment rights provided for by said contract in and to said nvention(s) be confirmed; and	
WHEREAS, under the employment contract, agreement or arrangement the Contractor-employer is entitled t in assignment in and to certain inventions made by the inventor(s) as part of his (their) duties as employee(s) he Contractor; and	o of
WHEREAS, the above-identified invention(s) was/were made in the performance of the above-identified ontract and under such circumstances as to entitle the Government to an assignment of the entire right, title nd interest in and to said invention(s) and any and all applications for Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all Letters Patent granted on said application, subject only to a nonexclusive royalty free license to ontractor, said license to be non-transferable except to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business which said license is appurtenant.	
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of these premises and for other good and ifficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the inventor(s), do sell, assign, id transfer to the Contractor-employer the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and patent inplication and in and to all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon, as well as divisions, intinuations, reissues, and extensions of said application and Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed interest of the contractor-employer to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me (us) had this assignment not en made.	1940/11 7077777774741141411171-442, 14-141714943441387700078964499
The terms "Contract" and "Contractor" shall include subcontract and subcontractor, if applicable, wherever	

AMC FORM 1256-R-E 301, 94

EDITION OF AUG 54 MAY BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)	***********		***************************************	
n general de la contra de la contr ∎en	1			
PRIME CONTRACTOR AND NI	IMBER: N/A			
SUBCONTRACTOR:		***************************************		
APPLICATION FOR: Portable In	flatable Protective Partition	nina Sustam		
INVENTOR(S): Charles Rupper		nog oyaicin		
SERIAL NO:	Sound Carrier	FILING DATE:	Glaball	
		PILING DATE:		
	*****	****	х. У	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	1 mile	an		
SIGNATORE OF INVENTOR _	(First Name)	A. H.	······	
**	(r nochanie)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name)	
ADDRESS:	Hartina		MN	
(Locality)	(County)		(State)	······
DATE: 23 Decen	1 ber 2009	_ Charles Ruppert		
STATE OF	}	Contraction of the state of the	(Inventor's typed name)	
COUNTY OF	1	SS.	ೆ ಸಿ. ಸ್ಕ್ರೆ ಸಿಸಿಗೆ ಇಂಗೆ ಸಿಸಿಗೆ ಸಿಸಿಗೆ ಇಂಗೆ	
		20.		3
80				
On the above date	Charles Dunnart	levenin in me i	Kan dere Abdelen den der Bereiten und der Diese	
who executed the foregoing ins	strument, duly appeared l	lefore me and ack	to be the individual desc nowledged to me that he	nded in and
same as his own free act and d	ejed.		in the star is the star it.	ACCULCU (IIC
MARY P. STARON	l		7	
	¥			
Notary Public (SEAL) of County	\$		$\wedge I \wedge$	14
Notary Public (SFIOH) at County Maryland		RIJON	2 Mar D	Stune
	My commission expire	25 on 514/201	2 Maryl	Starg
Maryland Ty Commission Expires May 6, 2012	My commission expire	25 on 514/201	3 August Signature of Notary	Sturg
Maryland			V T	Sturg
Maryland Ty Commission Expires May 6, 2012	My commission expire (First Name)	es on 514/201 (Middle Initial)	Signature of Notary (Last Name)	Starg
Maryland Ty Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR			V T	Sturg
Maryland Ty Commission Expires May 6, 2012	(First Name)	(Misidie Initial)	(Last Name)	Starg
Maryland hy Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Locality)	(First Name) (County)	(Misidie Initial)	V T	Sturg
Maryland by Cammission Expires May 5, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Locality) DATE: 9 Dec 2009	(First Name) (County)	(Misidie Initial)	(Last Name) (State)	Sturg
Maryland ty Commission Expires May 5, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Locality) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF	(First Name) (County)	(Middie Initial)	(Last Name)	Starg
Maryland by Cammission Expires May 5, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Locality) DATE: 9 Dec 2009	(First Name) (County)	(Misidie Initial)	(Last Name) (State)	Starg
Maryland ty Commission Expires May 5, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Locality) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF	(First Name) (County)	(Middie Initial)	(Last Name) (State)	Starg
Maryland ty Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF	(First Name) (County)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed nama)	Starg
Maryland ty Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF	(First Name) (County)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed nama)	Sturg-
Maryland ty Commission Expires May 5, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Locality) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed nama)	ibed in and executed the
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed nama)	ibed in and executed the
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins same as his own free act and de	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed nama)	tibed in and executed the
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b ed.	(Middle Initial) SS. , known to me to	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed name) 0 be the individual descu towledged to me that he	
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins same as his own free act and de	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b ed.	(Middle Initial) SS. , known to me to	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed name) O be the individual descu towledged to me that he	
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins same as his own free act and de	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b ed.	(Middle Initial) SS. , known to me to	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed name) 0 be the individual descu towledged to me that he	
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins same as his own free act and de	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b ed.	(Middle Initial) SS. , known to me to	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed name) O be the individual descu towledged to me that he	
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins same as his own free act and de	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b ed.	(Middle Initial) SS. , known to me to	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed name) O be the individual descu towledged to me that he	
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins same as his own free act and de	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b ed.	(Middle Initial) SS. , known to me to	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed name) O be the individual descu towledged to me that he	
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins same as his own free act and de	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b ed.	(Middle Initial) SS. , known to me to	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed name) O be the individual descu towledged to me that he	
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins same as his own free act and de	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b ed.	(Middle Initial) SS. , known to me to	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed name) O be the individual descu towledged to me that he	
Maryland by Commission Expires May 6, 2012 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR ADDRESS: (Localify) DATE: 9 Dec 2009 STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date who executed the foregoing ins same as his own free act and de	(First Name) (County) ) ) trument, duly appeared b ed.	(Middle Initial) SS. , known to me to	(Last Name) (State) (Inventor's typed name) O be the individual descu towledged to me that he	

Minedlindlin Almin

PATENT REEL: 028182 FRAME: 0814

NVENTOR(S): Charles Ruppert	able Protective Partitionin	<u>a aystetti</u>	
SERIAL NO: 13 1099 0	8-5 E	ILING DATE:	Stata a
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			2 f 0 f 2 0 1 f
<b></b>			
he United States Government, as ONE: The entire right, title and Puerto Rico, in and to said inventi- hereon, as well as divisions, cont ame to be held and enjoyed by the or which Letters Patent are or may njoyed by the Contractor had this which license extends to Contractor within the corporate structure of w TWO: The entire right, title and oreign Letters Patent, subject only xisting and future associated and ontractor is a part, and which lice NOTE: The Contractor may c aragraph TWO is deleted, the follo Contractor further grants, co y the Secretary of Army and his su afficient consideration, an irrevoc racticed by and for the Governme law, any article, material, or mether attain rights) disclosed in the abor s full term or terms thereof, which on-transferable, except that the Governate	represented by the Secr interest throughout the on(s) and patent applications, releases, and e said Government of the / be granted, as fully and assignment not been mor and to existing and fur hich Contractor is a part interest, in all foreign con- to the license, as above affiliated companies, if in nse is hereby reserved. Helete this paragraph TW owing paragraph then be niveys, and confirms to the incessors in office, in co- able, nonexclusive, and nt, in all foreign countries and embodied in any and veridentified patent applit in may eventuate from or overnment has the right	of these premises a d, by these presents etary of the Army an United States, its Te tion and in and to ar extensions of said a e United States, to t i entirely as the sam ade, subject only to ture associated and t, and which license buntries, in and to sa e recited, which licen any, within the corporation comes applicable at the Government of the msideration of the p royalty-free license s, in the manufacture I all of the invention, be based thereon, to to come a bulk	Id his successors in office: erritories, Possessions, and hy and all Letters Patent granted application and Letters Patent, th he full end of the term or terms he would have been held or the license, as above recited, affiliated companies, if any, is hereby reserved. And invention(s) and in and to all hase extends to Contractor and to brate structure of which the distance of this instrument. The United States, as represented remises and other good and to practice, and cause to be re, use and disposition according s (within the scope of the said any and all Letters Patent, for the said license (1) being
ternational organization specifica evelopment, or production of weat ensed inventions in the manufact in the performance of any service litary Assistance Program of the o	oons or equipment for m ure, use, and disposition acquired by or for the f	stablished by intern iutual defense, and ( n of any article or m; Sovernment or with	ational Agreements for research (ii) including the practice of the aterial, in the use of any method,
Χ		× ·	

PATENT REEL: 028182 FRAME: 0815

and the second	<u>/</u>
PRIME CONTRACTOR AND NUMBER:/	1
SUBCONTRACTOR: $N/A$	
APPLICATION FOR: Portable Inflatable Protective	Partitioning System
INVENTOR(S): Charles Ruppert	
SERIAL NO:73/099, 785	FILING DATE: <u>6/3/2011</u>
	, ,
*	******
no X	
Signed for Contractor on <u>Q3</u> DECEMBEL	1909 Signature of Officer
AV	R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
At MASSA PEOOR PARK NASSALL	MY CHARLES RUDDER-
	TYPED NAME
I certify that I am the Secretary of the above ide	ntified Corporation; that the officer who signed this instrum
W neudu ni nia complianou waa mau 🦷 👘	the second state and the secon
cting by authority of its governing body and with	nin the scope of its corporate powers.
33 Decembra AC	$(1 \ \mathcal{O})$
Signed on: <u>23 Decemper of</u> Signature of	of Secretary
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Corporate Seal)	CHARLES KUPPERT
	TYPED NAME
<b>i</b> .	
tate of MD	
tate of <u>MD</u>	
tate of <u>MD</u> )	\$\$:
tate of <u>MD</u> ) ounty of <u>Hurful</u>	SS:
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> ;	
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> ;	ss: preme Mary J. Starg
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> ; n <u>23 December 2009</u> appeared befor DAY MONTH YEAR	promo Many J. Starg
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> ; n <u>23 December 2009</u> appeared befor DAY MONTH YEAR	promo Many J. Starg
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> ; n <u>23 Décemper 2009</u> appeared befor no <u>by</u> (harles Ruppert	to me well known, and known to be the
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> ; n <u>23</u> <u>December 2009</u> appeared befor not by <u>Charles Ruppert</u> Individual and	to me well known, and known to be the
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> ; n <u>23</u> <u>December 2009</u> appeared befor not by <u>Charles Ruppert</u> Individual and	to me well known, and known to be the
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> ; n <u>23</u> <u>December 2009</u> appeared befor not by <u>Charles Ruppert</u> Individual and	to me well known, and known to be the
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> ; n <u>23</u> <u>December 2009</u> appeared before and by <u>Charles Ruppert</u> <u>Individual</u> and <u>(mus)</u> , a corporation	ore me Mary A. Stara to me well known, and known to be the of
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> n <u>23</u> <u>December 2007</u> appeared befor ad by <u>Charles Ruppert</u> Individual and (ITTLE) , a corporation the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ack	ore me Mary A. Stara to me well known, and known to be the of
ounty of <u>Hurful</u> ; n <u>23</u> <u>December 2009</u> appeared before and by <u>Charles Ruppert</u> <u>Individual</u> and <u>(mus)</u> , a corporation	ore me Mary A. Stara to me well known, and known to be the of
ounty of <u>Hufful</u> n <u>23</u> <u>December 2009</u> appeared befor ad <u>by Charles Ruppert</u> <u>Individual</u> and (ITTLE) , a corporation re foregoing instrument in my presence, and ack ct and deed.	ore me Mary A. Stara to me well known, and known to be the of
ounty of <u>Hurfun</u> n <u>23</u> <u>December 2007</u> appeared befor ad by <u>Charles</u> Ruppert Individual and (ITTLE) , a corporation te foregoing instrument in my presence, and ack ct and deed.	ore me Mary A. Stara to me well known, and known to be the of
ounty of <u>Hurfun</u> n <u>23</u> <u>December 2007</u> appeared befor and <u>DAY</u> MONTH YEAR appeared befor and <u>UNATES</u> Ruppert Individual and (ITTLE) , a corporation the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ack ct and deed.	ore me May A Starg
ounty of <u>Hurfun</u> n <u>23</u> <u>December 2007</u> appeared befor ad by <u>Charles</u> Ruppert Individual and (ITTLE) , a corporation te foregoing instrument in my presence, and ack ct and deed.	ore me Mary A. Stara to me well known, and known to be the of
ounty of <u>Hurfun</u> n <u>23</u> <u>December 2007</u> appeared befor and <u>Day MONTH</u> AND YEAR appeared befor and <u>UNATES</u> Ruppert INTED, a corporation the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ack ct and deed. (MARY P. STARON Notary Public Hartord County Maryland ommission Expires May 6, 2012	ore me May A Starm

PATENT REEL: 028182 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 05/09/2012